PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3731209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT APPLICATION NUMBER 14/449,367 previously recorded on Reel 037666 Frame 0794. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT APPLICATION NUMBER TO BE 14/495,367.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN SCOTT	10/23/2015
LUCAS DALE STEWARD	02/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAVICO HOLDING AS
Street Address:	NYASKAIVEIEN 2
City:	EGERSUND
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-4370

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14495367

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

704-444-1000 Phone:

Email: patent-mail@alston.com **Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP**

101 S TRYON ST, SUITE 4000 Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038495/474037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK L. KARTES
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick L. Kartes/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=474037US Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=474037US Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037741 FRAME: 0931 503684573

source=474037US Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=474037US Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=474037US Corrective Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037741 FRAME: 0932

503680426 02/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3727062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN SCOTT	10/23/2015
LUCAS DALE STEWARD	02/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAVICO HOLDING AS
Street Address:	NYASKAIVEIEN 2
City:	EGERSUND
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-4370

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14449367

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: usptomail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038495/474037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK L. KARTES
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick L. Kartes/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=474037_Assignments#page1.tif source=474037_Assignments#page2.tif source=474037_Assignments#page3.tif source=474037_Assignments#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037741 FRAME: 0933

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor, hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTOR," whose residence is listed below:

John Scott (a citizen of New Zealand, residing in Auckland, New Zealand)

has invented certain new and useful improvements in

"FORWARD DEPTH DISPLAY"

as described and set forth in United States Patent Application Number 14/495,367 filed on 2014 September 24.

AND WHEREAS, Navico Holding AS, hereinafter referred to as "COMPANY", having a place of business at Nyåskaiveien 2, Egersund N-4370, Norway, is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that the undersigned INVENTOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and/or by this assignment does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the above-described invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmation, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements.

The same to be held and enjoyed by said COMPANY for its own use and enjoyment, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants ("Patents/Grants") may be issued on said invention, inventions or improvements, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by INVENTOR had this assignment and transfer not been made; and, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of said Patents/Grants and to benefit from injunctions against past, present and future infringers, and to recover damages, profits and attorneys fees relative to such past, present and future infringements of Patents/Grants.

AND said INVENTOR does hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said application or applications to said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

NAVI0038: Assignment Page 1 of 2

AND said INVENTOR does hereby covenant and warrant that said INVENTOR has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that said INVENTOR has not executed or will execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND said INVENTOR, for the conditions aforesaid, does hereby covenant and agree to and with said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that said Inventor, his or her executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits and other documents, which in the opinion of said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

JOHN SCOTT

Witness:

Signature

Paul Lobert Bailey
Name (Typed or Printed)

23/10/15

NAVI0038: Assignment

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor, hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTOR," whose residence is listed below:

Lucas Dale Steward (a US citizen, residing in Broken Arrow, Oklahoma)

has invented certain new and useful improvements in

"FORWARD DEPTH DISPLAY"

as described and set forth in United States Patent Application Number 14/495,367 filed on 2014 September 24.

AND WHEREAS, *Navico Holding AS*, hereinafter referred to as "COMPANY", having a place of business at *Nyåskaiveien 2, Egersund N-4370, Norway*, is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that the undersigned INVENTOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and/or by this assignment does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the above-described invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmation, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements.

The same to be held and enjoyed by said COMPANY for its own use and enjoyment, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants ("Patents/Grants") may be issued on said invention, inventions or improvements, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by INVENTOR had this assignment and transfer not been made; and, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of said Patents/Grants and to benefit from injunctions against past, present and future infringers, and to recover damages, profits and attorneys fees relative to such past, present and future infringements of Patents/Grants.

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

AND said INVENTOR does hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said application or applications to said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

AND said INVENTOR does hereby covenant and warrant that said INVENTOR has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that said INVENTOR has not executed or will execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND said INVENTOR, for the conditions aforesaid, does hereby covenant and agree to and with said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that said Inventor, his or her executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits and other documents, which in the opinion of said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

Date

LUCAS DALE STEWARD

Witness:

Signature

William B. Newherry In

Name (Typed or Printed)

5-3-5016

Date

Assignment

Page 2 of 2